WTIA is working with SOMISA SARL to issue the CO2G1 Asset-Backed Security Token. The CO2G1 Token represents 

ownership of all the Gold that can be mined out of Phase 1 of the Tshimbalanga Mining Project, a sixteen square kilometres 

(16km2) plot of gold resource-rich land, out of a total concession of one hundred and forty-two square kilometres (142 km2) 

in South Katanga in the Democratic Republic of Congo. 

3.2 THE CO2G1 TOKEN – GOLD DEPOSIT TOKEN

TSHIMBALANGA GOLD PROJECT

Gold Mine Located in the Democratic 
Republic of Congo with 21.93 tons of 

Gold Reserves

CO2G1 Token are sold to raise funds to

[...]

With the current price of gold as of today 

(25 August 2019) being US$45,374.35 per kg

the deposit would be valued 

at US$845,800,571.18,

the value per token 
is US$0.42.  

SOMISA SARL is a mining company based in the Democratic Republic of Congo with the mining rights to a one hundred and 

forty-two square kilometres (142 km2) mine in South Katanga. The company holds an exploitation permit (PE10770) for the 

mine, named the Tshimbalanga Gold Mining Project that is located approximately thirty kilometres (30km) near the eastern 

road of Sandoa urban centre, four hundred kilometres (400km) west of Kolwezi town. The access road to the mine runs 
through Mutshatsha, one hundred and forty-five kilometres (145km) from Kolwezi. It also has access to the Kolwezi – Dilolo 
– Angola railway through to Lobito Port. 

The mine is located mainly in the Archean gneiss complex of Kapanga, a geological environment of gold representing the 

Southern Area of the “Diamond and Gold Province of the Western and South-Western Katanga, Kasai Mineral Field.”

[...]

Funds raised from the sale of CO2G1 Tokens will be used to purchase equipment and prepare the mine for exploitation. 

Further research will also be conducted to define the following geological parameters to better understand the commercial 
potential of the other one hundred and twenty-six square kilometres (126km2) covered by the Exploitation Permit 

(PE10770):

A comprehensive mining implementation plan will be developed with international mining consultants assigned by WTIA at a 

later date. 

The current mining permit to SOMISA SARL has been granted by the Mining Ministry since 10 November 2014 and will expire

[...]

SOMISA SARL will use blockchain technology to create immutable records of key 
data, especially of exploration samples. 

SOMISA
SARL BLOCKCHAIN

Third party,

BLOCKCHAIN

Trace 

Ownership

TradingManagement of 

ore bodies

5.2    MINING PHASES

That is just Phase 1 of SOMISA SARL’s plan. Besides having one hundred and twenty-six (126) more mining blocks to explore 

and quantify, the mineral discoveries in PE10770 also contain commercial quantities of cobalt and copper that are waiting for 

industrial extraction and exploitation. SOMISA SARL will be working closely with WTIA on plans to commercialize the full

[...]

WTIA$ is built on the WTIA Blockchain. 

Where transaction costs are very low. Each 

transaction costs less than I cents to process.

6.4    WTIA EXCHANGE AND THE RXR TOKEN
WTIA-X is the digital exchange for enhancing liquidity in these projects, giving our network of over fifty-four million 
(54,000,000) investors an opportunity to partake in the development and growth of WTIA projects. WTIA-X is a secure, 

reliable and fast way for investors and purchasers to access WTIA project tokens, including having their own secure 

cryptocurrency wallet on the WTIA blockchain, trading account, and access to integrated OTC facilities.